

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1442

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2018


 STATUS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF SAGY


1442.  SHRI BADRUDDIN AJMAL:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of present status of implementation of Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY), State/UT-wise;

(b) the number of adopted villages under SAGY, State/UTs -wise; and

(c) the quantum of funds allocated and utilised so far, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) & (b) : The Hon’ble Members of Parliament have identified 1,402 Gram Panchayats under Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY) till 20 July 2018. The Gram Panchayats adopted under SAGY, through a participatory process under the guidance of Hon’ble Members of Parliament, prepare Village Development Plans (VDPs) containing prioritised time-bound activities to achieve holistic progress of the village. So far 1,078 Gram Panchayats have uploaded their VDPs containing 58,619 projects on the SAGY web-site (http://saanjhi.gov.in).

Out of these, implementation of 27,549 (47%) projects have been completed as on 20 July 2018. Report on the State/UT-wise progress of identification and implementation of VDPs is given in Annexure.


(c) : Under the SAGY framework, the development of Gram Panchayats is envisaged through convergence and implementation of existing Government Schemes and Programmes under the administrative control of respective Ministries, without allocating additional funds.
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Annexure referred in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1442 for reply on 26.07.2018

State/UT-wise status of adoption of Gram Panchayats and implementation of Village Development Plans under SAGY as on 20 July 2018, based on the information uploaded by the respective states on the SAGY portal (saanjhi.gov.in)

Sl State / UT

No. of GPs

identified under

SAGY

No. of projects

planned

No. of projects

completed

1

Andaman And Nicobar

Islands 2 242 57

2 Andhra Pradesh 64 1,066 335

3 Arunachal Pradesh 7 216 28

4 Assam 35 2,418 508

5 Bihar 78 3,887 813

6 Chandigarh 2 31 14

7 Chhattisgarh 44 2,666 1,349

8 Dadra And Nagar Haveli 1 0 0

9 Daman And Diu 1 52 24

10 Delhi 13 0 0

11 Goa 5 172 80

12 Gujarat 71 1,422 1,020

13 Haryana 32 1,477 894

14 Himachal Pradesh 13 1,008 347

15 Jammu And Kashmir 14 843 349

16 Jharkhand 50 3,878 1,193

17 Karnataka 56 9,316 3,910

18 Kerala 72 2,415 1,022

19 Lakshadweep 1 79 4

20 Madhya Pradesh 66 2,531 1,596

21 Maharashtra 125 6,196 2,700

22 Manipur 12 787 119

23 Meghalaya 7 320 86

24 Mizoram 5 514 310


25 Nagaland 3 71 16

26 Odisha 44 942 164

27 Puducherry 2 72 17

28 Punjab 32 778 243

29 Rajasthan 76 3,361 1,296

30 Sikkim 4 162 112

31 Tamil Nadu 135 3,959 3,419

32 Telangana 45 1,300 542

33 Tripura 4 159 79

34 Uttar Pradesh 259 5,743 4,525

35 Uttarakhand 13 475 378

36 West Bengal 9 61 0

 Total 1,402 58,619 27,549

